

Village of Los Ranchos de Albuquerque **Board of Trustees Closed Executive Session**

Village Hall-Warren J. Gray Chambers 6718 Rio Grande Blvd. NW, Los Ranchos, NM 87107 Monday, May 6, 2024; 5:30pm

MAYOR Joe Craig

John Avila

ADMINISTRATOR

CLERK

Danielle Sedillo-Molina

TRUSTEES

Gilbert Benavides Jennifer Kueffer George Radnovich

Frank Reinow, Mayor Pro Tem

<u>TREASURER</u> Will Fisher

Notice is hereby given that the Village of Los Ranchos de Albuquerque will conduct a CLOSED MEETING on Monday, May 6, 2024, at 5:30pm. The meeting will take place in Warren J. Gray Chambers located at Village Hall; 6718 Rio Grande Blvd., Los Ranchos New Mexico, 87107.

Pursuant to NMSA 1978 Section 10-15-1(H)(7), for attorney-client privileged and confidential discussion concerning pending litigation as it relates to Palindrome Communities, LLC, et al v. Craig et al; Case No. D-202-CV-2024-00118, Friends of Los Ranchos Inc. v. Village of Los Ranchos; Case No. D-202-CV-2022-05403, Friends of Los Ranchos, Inc. v. Village of Los Ranchos, et al; Case No. D-202-CV-2023-02347, Nancy Nangeroni v. Village of Los Ranchos, et al; Case No. D-202-CV-2023-06441, and Friends of Los Ranchos Inc. v. Village of Los Ranchos, et al; v. Case No. D-202-CV-2023-07688.

I certify that notice of this meeting has been given in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, NMSA 1978 Sections 10-15-1 through 10-15-4 and the Village of Los Ranchos Open Meetings Resolution 2024-01-01.

I certify that this notice was posted on: 1 May 2024

Danielle Sedillo-Molina, Clerk